PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7786693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATAN MANEVICH	01/01/2023
DOTAN DAVID LEVI	12/28/2022
ROEE MOYAL	12/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MELLANOX TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	HAKIDMA 26, OFER INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	YOKNEAM ILLIT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	2069200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18106953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email:dhutton@lowenstein.comCorrespondent Name:LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLPAddress Line 1:ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 2: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39953.37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MENSHER SINGH-SANGHERA
SIGNATURE:	/Mensher Singh-Sanghera/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=39953-37_L0037_Assignment_08FEB2023#page1.tif source=39953-37_L0037_Assignment_08FEB2023#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062630 FRAME: 0581

507739545

Attorney Docket No.: 39953.37 (L0037)

ISSIGNMENT OF PATENT AI	PPLICATION		
For good and valuable consid	deration, the receipt a	nd sufficiency	of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned	d, <u>Natan Manevich, D</u>	<u>otan David Le</u>	evi and Roee Moyal.
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to _	Melianox Technolog	ies, Ltd	
a <u>corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, compa	my, partnership, university,	of <u>Isra</u>	<u> 181 </u>
having a principal place of business is sael.	at <u>Hakidma 26, Ofe</u> r	<u>r Industrial Ps</u>	erk, Yokneam Illit, 2069200,
("Assignee"), and its successors, ass for the United States and all foreign of are disclosed in the application (proving have a declaration executed by the u	countries, in and to an visional or non-provisio	ny and all inve onal) for the U	intions or improvements that Inited States patent which may
EXEC	CUTION OFFSET F	RATE LIMIT	<u>ER</u>
said patent application also identified	i as follows (when kno	own):	
[I/we hereby authorize an atti- number and filing date of said			insert below the application
United States Patent Application Nur	mber 18/106,953	filed	February 7, 2023
and in and to said application (provisional applications, utility applications, utility applications, continued prosecution applications, renewal applications, repatent applications that have been or of said inventions or improvements; a certificates, and extensions, that have countries on said inventions or improvened of said United States application and agree that said Assignee may	ations, design applica applications, continuat applications, continuat also also also all be filed in the Land in and to all origing been or shall be issovements; and in and to all rights to claim prications.	itions, division tion-in-part ap rexaminations United States hal patents, re ued in the Un to all rights of ority to said Un	ial applications, continuation iplications, substitute, extensions, and all other and all foreign countries on any issued patents, reexamination ited States and all foreign priority resulting from the filing nited States application;
agree mat said Assignee may improvements in its own name; and the said Assignee, its successors, assignand purpose of this Assignment, the provisional applications, utility applications.	that, when requested, ns, and legal represen undersigned will exec	without charg statives, to car sute all provisi	ge to, but at the expense of, rry out in good faith the intent onal applications, non-

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Attorney Docket No.: 39953.37 (L0037)

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

1/1/2023	Natan Mancuich
Date	Natan Manevich
12/28/2022	Dotan David Levi
Date	Dotan David Levi
12/28/2022	Roce Moyal
Date	Roee Moyal

PATENT REEL: 062630 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 02/08/2023